
SPORTS COLUMN p,2,1:52.1; 3,1:50.1; 1:49.1 ($550,645) 

BAY HORSE. FOALED 2014. 
  

RACING RECORD 

Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings 

2 6 4 2 0 $ 171,356 

3 17 2 4 6 $ 184,229 

4 19 2 3 0 $ 28,817 

5 32 6 6 3 $ 99,662 

6 24 3 2 2 $ 47,719 

7 19 2 4 2 $ 18,862 

 

-- 117 19 21 13 $ 550,645 

  
At 2, winner elim. Battle Of Waterloo, Final Battle Of Waterloo, leg 
Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Mohawk (2); second in leg Ontario Sires S. - 
Gold at Mohawk. At 3, winner leg Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Mohawk (2); 
second in Jennas Beach Boy P. at Hoosier; third in Ontario Sires S. - 
Super Final at Mohawk, Jug Preview, Somebeachsomewhere P., elim. 
North America Cup. 
  

MALE LINE 
By SPORTSWRITER p,2,1:49.2; 3,1:48.3 ($1,566,460) Sire of 810 in 
2:00, 461 in 1:55, 30 in 1:50 from 1225 foals, 893 winners from 1078 
starters and 211 earning over $100,000, including: JIMMY FREIGHT 
p,2,1:52.3; 3,1:48.3; 1:48 ($1,725,010), KARMA SEELSTER (M) 
p,2,1:52.4; 3,1:51.1; 4,1:49.2 ($1,038,051), VORACITY p,2,1:51.2; 1:49f 
($826,510), SPORTSKEEPER p,2,1:52.3f; 1:50f ($738,820), SPORTS 
BETTOR p,2,1:53.2; 3,1:53h; 1:50.3f ($664,182), SPROCKET 
p,2,Q1:56.3; 3,1:51.3f; 1:48.2f ($631,386), SPORTS COLUMN 
p,2,1:52.1; 3,1:50.1; 1:49.1 ($550,645), HIMSELF N p,1:51h ($550,478-
i), MAXDADDY BLUE CHIP p,3,1:51.1f; 1:49.1f ($516,624), SIMPLE 
KINDA MAN p,2,1:53.4; 3,1:51.2h; 1:50.1f-'25 ($509,495). Total 
earnings of $71,274,131. 
  

FEMALE LINE 
1st Dam 
LADY LESLIE p,2,1:58.2f; 3,1:51.2z ($77,607) by Walton Hanover. 10 

wins at 2 and 3. At 3, winner Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Rosecroft 
(2), leg Late Closer at Colonial, Final Late Closer at Colonial, leg 
Comforter Ser. at Meadowlands (2), leg Maryland Sires S. at 
Rosecroft; second in Final Maryland Sires S. at Rosecroft. From 15 
living foals, dam of 8 winners, 1 in 1:50, 4 in 1:55, 8 in 2:00, incl.: 

SPORTS COLUMN p,2,1:52.1; 3,1:50.1; 1:49.1 ($550,645) (Sports-
writer). As above. 

I'M ALL IN (M) p,3,1:53.1; 1:52.3f; BT1:50.4f ($387,102) (Cam's Card 
Shark). 17 wins, 3 thru 7. At 3, winner leg New Jersey Sires S. at 
Meadowlands; second in leg Blossom Ser. at Meadowlands, Final 
Blossom Ser. at Meadowlands; third in leg Blossom Ser. at 
Meadowlands. At 4, winner leg Courtesan Ser. at Chester; second 
in Final Night Styles Ser. at Meadowlands, leg Courtesan Ser. at 
Chester, Final Courtesan Ser. at Chester; third in leg Jersey Girls 
Ser. at Meadowlands, Final Jersey Girls Ser. at Meadowlands, leg 
Night Styles Ser. at Meadowlands (2). Dam of SPEAKER OF 
PEACE p,3,1:51.1 ($229,083), SHADOW ME THEMONEY 
p,3,1:56.4; 1:53.2h ($132,309), AGE IS A NUMBER p,3,1:54.2f; 
4,1:54f ($128,633), IM IN LUV p,2,1:55.1; 1:55.1f, STERLING 
THREE p,2,1:58.4. 

TIMELESS ARTIST (M) p,2,1:56.4f; 3,1:52.4f; 4,1:52.1; BT1:51.1 
($255,825) (Real Artist). 23 wins, 2 thru 8. At 2, winner Arden Downs 
S.; third in Eternal Camnation P., elim. She's A Great Lady S., leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at The Meadows. At 3, winner leg Tender 
Loving Care Ser. at Meadowlands; second in Maryland Stbd. Race 
Fund at Rosecroft; third in leg Tender Loving Care Ser. at 
Meadowlands, Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Rosecroft. Dam of 
IMAGEOFAROCKER p,2,1:56.4; 3,1:50.2 ($174,443), TIMELESS 
VIRGIN p,3,1:53.1f; 4,1:52h ($142,880). 

CON GAME p,2,1:54.2; 3,1:51.4; BT1:50.2f ($144,523) (Cam's Card 
Shark). 17 wins, 2 thru 7. At 2, winner Fox S.; second in The Circle 
City P., Hanover Colt S.  

THE GIRL CAN BET (M) p,2,2:01h; 3,1:57.1h ($36,889) (Bettor's 
Delight). 6 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner leg New York-Bred LC at 
Yonkers; second in leg New York-Bred LC at Batavia, Monticello; 
third in leg New York-Bred LC at Saratoga. At 3, winner leg New 
York-Bred LC at Batavia. Dam of BLUE BELL BONNIE p,3,1:57.1f; 
1:53.3h ($224,909), BLUE BELL BEAUTY p,3,1:55.2f ($132,267). 

 

 

SPORTSWRITER 
p,3,1:48.3  

ARTSPLACE 
p,4,1:49.2  

ABERCROMBIE 
p,4,1:53  

MISS ELVIRA 
p,2,2:00.1f  

PRECIOUS BEAUTY 
p,2,1:53.3  

JATE LOBELL 
p,3,1:51.2  

DOMINIQUE SEMALU 
p,3,1:56.2f  

LADY LESLIE 
p,3,1:51.2z  

WALTON HANOVER 
p,3,1:53.2  

BIG TOWNER 
p,4,1:54.4  

WENDY SUE HANOVER 
p,3,2:05.1f  

TANGA LOBELL 
  

NO NUKES 
p,3,T1:52.1  

TAMALA RAINBOW 
p,2,T2:00  

  
GENTLEMEN'S CARDS p,3,1:57.1f; BT1:54.3f ($26,568) (Cam's Card 

Shark). 2 wins at 3 and 4. At 4, third in leg Walter Russell Mem. at 
The Meadows.  

LIFE ON THE MOVE p,3,1:55.4; BT1:52.2 ($20,711) (Life Sign). 6 wins, 
3 thru 5.  

DOUBLE PLAY (M) p,3,1:59.3h; 4,Q1:57.2h; BT1:54.3s ($11,319) 
(Shadow Play). Winner at 3. At 3, second in leg Ontario Autumn Ser. 
at Flamboro, Final Ontario Autumn Ser. at Flamboro.  

Producers: Art Alliance ($2,748) (dam of CASINO CLASSIC p,2,1:57.4h; 
3,1:55.2h; 1:55.1h-$188,702), Highscape (dam of TOUCH THE 
CLOUDS p,2,2:02.2h; 3,1:57.1h; 1:53.4h-$137,752, HIGH CARD 
WINS p,4,1:58h, FLYPAPER p,4,1:58.1f, ON A CLOUD p,3,1:58.3f; 
4,1:58.2h), Royal Lady Les (dam of KING ROYALTY p,2,1:54.1; 
3,1:52f; 1:51f-$401,878, SQUEEZE THIS p,2,2:03h; 3,Q1:59.2h; 
1:53.2h-$242,045, BAD N ROYAL p,3,1:57h; 1:52.4f, BOZIES 
BRAT p,2,2:05.3h; 3,1:57; 4,1:53, RAISE YOU TWENTY p,3,1:58h; 
1:55.2f, FRIENDS TO THE END p,2,2:00.4h; 3,1:58h; 1:57.1h, 
EASTERN EXPOSURE p,3,1:59.2h, BINGOWASHISNAMEO 
p,2,2:00.4h-'25, LES IS MORE p,2,2:04.4h; 3,2:03.2h-'25).  

2nd Dam 
TANGA LOBELL by No Nukes. From 4 living foals, dam of 3 winners, 2 

in 1:55, including: 
PERFECTED (M) p,2,1:54.4; BT1:53.2 ($117,190) (In The Pocket). 16 

wins, 2 thru 6. At 2, winner Hayes Mem., leg Maryland Sires S. at 
Rosecroft; second in leg Maryland Sires S. at Rosecroft, Final 
Maryland Sires S. at Rosecroft, Hoosier Futy.; third in Molly Pitcher 
P., Hanover Filly S. Dam of SUPERBOWL JOE p,4,1:54.2, 
HOOSIER HANK p,4,1:55.2, WAY PERFECTED p,2,2:05h; 
3,1:56.3. 

LADY LESLIE (M) p,2,1:58.2f; 3,1:51.2z ($77,607) (Walton Hanover). 
As above.  

3rd Dam 
TAMALA RAINBOW p,2,T2:00 ($12,881) by Albatross. 4 wins at 2 and 

3. At 3, third in Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at Rosecroft. From 14 
foals, dam of 11 winners, 4 in 2:00, including: 

BILLIE B p,3,1:58.2f; 1:56.4f; BT1:56f ($61,880) (Sherwood Abe). 26 
wins, 3 thru 8. At 3, winner leg ATSS-B at Truro; second in Turner 
Mem. at Truro, leg Atlantic Sires S. at Charlottetown, leg ATSS-B at 
Summerside; third in cons. Barrieau-McIsaac Mem. at Exhibition, 
leg ATSS-B at Exhibition, Woodstock.  

TERRELL LOBELL p,1:58.3h ($47,666) (Flying Bret). 13 wins, 4 thru 8. 
At 2, third in Tom Hal P.  

CHARLOTTE'S BLUES (M) p,2,2:02.4h; 3,2:00.2h; BT1:56 ($41,950) 
(Knightly Blue Chip). 9 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner leg Atlantic Sires 
S. at Fredericton, Williamson Mem. at Fredericton, Aa Norah S., 
Prince Edward Island S. at Charlottetown. At 3, winner Anne Shirley 
S. at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island S. at Charlottetown; 
second in elim. Dairy Queen Futy. at Charlottetown, Final Dairy 
Queen Futy. at Charlottetown, Mackenzie Mem. at Truro, Stanfield 
Mem. at Truro, leg Atlantic Sires S. at Charlottetown, Exhibition, 
Inverness, Summerside; third in elim. Maritimer S. at Exhibition.  

TAMALA LOBELL (M) p,2,1:59; 3,1:56.3 ($38,536) (No Nukes). 4 wins 
at 2 and 3. At 2, second in leg New Jersey Sires S. at Meadowlands. 
At 3, winner leg New Jersey Sires S. at Meadowlands.  

CHARLOTTE'S ABE p,3,2:04.2h; 4,2:00.3h; BT2:00h ($27,355) 
(Sherwood Abe). 10 wins, 3 thru 6. At 4, winner leg London Ser. at 
London.  



CHARLOTTE'S RAIDER p,3,2:02.3h; 1:59.4f; BT1:58 ($13,667) 
(Knightly Blue Chip). 12 wins, 3 thru 5.  

Knightly Blues p,2,2:08h; 3,2:02.4h; BT1:56.1s ($11,634) (Knightly 
Blue Chip). 5 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, third in Williamson Mem. at 
Fredericton. At 3, second in leg Rising Star Ser. at Kawartha, leg 
ATSS-B at Tartan; third in leg ATSS-B at Exhibition.  

Tanga Lobell (M) (No Nukes). As above. 
Producers: Charlotte's Jazz p,2,2:09h ($606) (dam of TYLER'S JAZZY 

GAL p,2,2:03.1h; 4,2:02h), Timeless Lobell (dam of SIPPIN TIME 
p,2,1:57f; 3,1:54.4f; 4,1:54.2f-$322,434, LESSON LEARNED 
p,3,2:01f; 1:55.4f, SCOTTY RAAN p,3,2:02.2f; 1:57.2f; grandam of 
SIPWITHTHEPRES p,2,1:52.3; 3,1:52.1; 4,1:50.4-$246,461, 
HERESTOPATRICK p,2,1:53.2; 3,1:51.3-$233,206, HERESTO-
JESSICA p,4,1:52.4-$150,086).  

4th Dam 
TAMMY RAINBOW by Henry T. Adios. From 16 foals, dam of 10 winners, 

5 in 2:00, including: 
TABATROS RAINBOW (M) p,2,T1:57; 4,1:56 ($116,813) (Albatross). 15 

wins, 2 thru 9. At 2, winner Reynolds Mem., Matron S., Maryland 
Stbd. Race Fund at Freestate; second in elim. John Chapman Mem. 
at Roosevelt. At 3, second in elim. Bluegrass S., Maryland Stbd. 
Race Fund at Freestate; third in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at The 
Meadows, Final Bluegrass S., Maryland Stbd. Race Fund at 
Rosecroft. Dam of RAMIO p,3,2:03.1h; 4,2:02.1h. 

MOST HAPPY CAROL (M) p,3,2:01.1h; 1:58.3 ($104,337) (Most Happy 
Fella). 18 wins, 3 thru 6. Dam of DAVID'S FELLA p,2,1:59.4; 
3,1:58.4; 1:56.2f ($109,549). 

SCOOTERAMA p,2,2:01.1f; 3,1:58.3f ($64,235) (Direct Scooter). 9 wins, 
2 thru 6. At 3, second in leg Summertime Ser. at Greenwood (3).  

WILD RABBIT p,3,2:03.4f; 1:58.3f; BT1:56s ($23,785) (B.G's Bunny). 8 
wins, 3 thru 6.  

TAMALA RAINBOW (M) p,2,T2:00 ($12,881) (Albatross). As above. 
Tammost Rainbow (M) p,2,Q2:04; 3,2:01.3f ($6,621) (Most Happy 

Fella). 3 wins at 3 and 4. At 2, second in leg Silent Katy Ser. at 
Scioto. At 3, second in leg Silk Stockings Ser. at Monticello. Dam of 
TOWNSHIP CARTIER p,2,2:03.1h; 3,1:57.3h; 1:56.4f ($169,302), 
TOWNSHIP TAMMY p,2,2:03f; 3,2:00.3f; 1:59f, TOWNSHIP 
RIPPLER p,3,2:01.1f. 

D.J.Trick p,3,2:07.3f; 2:02.4f ($68,603) (Overtrick). 18 wins, 3 thru 8.  
Tamisa Rainbow (M) p,2,Q2:10f ($1,340) (Overtrick). Record at 2.  
Tamsemond Rainbow ($35) (Nansemond).  
Producers: Tambatros Rainbow p,3,2:04.2f ($2,650) (dam of MY 

WISEGUY p,1:56.1f, SIR FALCON p,2,2:05.3h; 3,1:59.4f; 1:57.3f, 
MS RAINBOW p,3,Q2:06.4h; 1:58.3h; grandam of PINK 
LEMONADE p,1:54f-$100,183, DARK SHADOW p,4,1:55.4, 
JERENE'S DREAM p,3,1:59.3h; 4,Q1:59f, RAINBOW CHASER 
p,3,2:04.3h; 4,2:00.1h), Albaleen ($147) (dam of TINAS FAST 
FLIGHT p,2,Q2:03.4f; 3,2:01.2h; 4,1:55.4h, DAR'S DIAMOND 
p,2,2:05h; 3,1:59.4), My Steph (dam of FANCY STEPPER 
p,3,1:55.3, SAMMY MY BOY p,2,2:06.1f; 3,1:57.4f, G D P SCOTT 
p,3,1:59.2f), Smashing Jane (dam of SMASHING THEO 
p,2,Q2:00.1; 3,1:55.2; 4,1:55.1, SMASHING BG p,2,2:03.2h; 
3,2:02.2h; 4,1:59.3h). 

  
SPORTS COLUMN STUD ANALYSIS 

From 8 starters, sire of 1 in 2:00, with earnings of $55,852, including: 
Sucha Sporty Girl (M) p,2,Q2:00.3h-'25 ($17,720). At 2, third in leg 

Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington, Final Delaware Stbd. 
Breeders S. [R3] at Harrington. (Sucha Bad Girl by Badlands 
Hanover) 

Meemaw's Column (M) p,2,1:58.1h-'25 ($12,700). At 2, second in leg 
Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at Harrington. (Southwind Wichita by 
Bettor's Delight) 

Roman Raider ($8,759). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders 
S. at Harrington; third in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at 
Harrington. (Pillage by Royal Mattjesty) 

Lovers Cay (M) ($7,823). At 2, second in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders 
S. at Harrington; third in leg Delaware Stbd. Breeders S. at 
Harrington. (Speaker Pelosi by Western Hanover) 

Sports Beat (M) ($4,900). At 2, second in Iowa Fair S. - A at What Cheer. 
(Beat The Beat by Art Major) 


